
Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Applewhite Intersections (South Of Watson & Zarzamora) Project 

1 

AMENDMENT 
TO 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES 
FOR THE 

APPLEWHITE INTERSECTIONS (SOUTH OF WATSON & ZARZAMORA) 
PROJECT 

 
This amendment to the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the 

Applewhite Intersections (South Of Watson & Zarzamora) Project authorized by 
Ordinance No.   , is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio 
("City"), a home rule municipal corporation, and GGE Consulting Engineers, Inc. dba GE 
Reaves Engineering (“Consultant”), referred to collectively herein as the “Parties”. 
 
WHEREAS, in October 2017 through Ordinance No. 2017-10-05-0742, the City 
authorized the negotiation and execution of 48 professional services contracts for civil 
engineering services; and  
 
WHEREAS,  pursuant to the aforementioned ordinance City and Consultant entered into 
the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the Applewhite Intersections (South 
Of Watson & Zarzamora) Project in an amount not to exceed $202,000.00 (“Original 
Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Original Agreement to increase the total contract 
capacity by $151,580.00 to provide for additional engineering design, bid, construction 
phase and other related services; and  
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises 
herein contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Original Agreement, as previously amended, is amended as follows: 
 

 
1. Exhibit A - Scope of Services/Schedule of Project Services/Fee 

Summary. The not-to-exceed contract amount set out in Exhibit A 
Scope of Services/Schedule of Project Services/Fee Summary is 
hereby increased by ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($151,580.00) 
for a total not-to-exceed contract amount of THREE HUNDRED 
FOURTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-
NINE AND 79/100 DOLLARS ($347,539.79).   

 
 

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in 
their entirety and remain unchanged. 
 
 
 



Amendment to Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement  
for the Applewhite Intersections (South Of Watson & Zarzamora) Project 

2 

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. 
 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO   GGE CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

DBA  
GE REAVES ENGINEERING 

 
 
    
(Signature)  (Signature) 
     
Roderick Sanchez   Printed Name:  

Assistant City Manager   Title:  
Date:   Date:  

 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney  
 
 
 

 
 


	AMENDMENT
	TO
	CIVIL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES
	FOR THE
	APPLEWHITE INTERSECTIONS (SOUTH OF WATSON & ZARZAMORA) PROJECT
	This amendment to the Civil Engineering Design Services Agreement for the Applewhite Intersections (South Of Watson & Zarzamora) Project authorized by Ordinance No.   , is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio ("City"), a home rule munic...

